NSF/Sanitation Compliance
This merchandiser model is manufactured to meet NSF/ANSI Standard 7
requirements for construction, materials, and cleanability.
ID5SL12 shown
WARNING
Component parts shall be replaced with like components,
and servicing shall be done by factory authorized service
personnel only, so as to minimize the risk of possible ignition

Failure to abide by all warnings contained within the associated manual could result in an explosion,
death, injury, and property damage.
Model Nomenclature
“ID5SL” is followed by a number representing the length of the case in feet (i.e., a 12-foot model would be
“ID5SL12”).
Ordering Information
�All options must be selected at time of ordering. Some lengths and/or applications require optional fan motor kits
applied by the Hussmann Product Configurator (HPC).
≥ A m2
(≥ A ft2)
3HUSSMANN CORPORATION • BRIDGETON, MO  63044-2483 U.S.A. • WWW.HUSSMANN.COM
Open Multideck Medium Temperature Display Case ID5SL
A �All data based on store temperature and humidity that does not exceed NSF Type I ambient conditions of 75° F (23.9° C)
and 55% relative humidity, except where noted. Reduce refrigeration load by 15% if fitted with CaseShieldPTM.
B �Average evaporator temperature shown. Use dew point for high-glide refrigerants for unit sizing. Care should be taken to use the dew point
in PT (pressure-temperature) tables for measuring and adjusting superheat. Adjust evaporator pressure as needed to maintain discharge air
temperature shown.
�For DX R-744 (CO2) applications, the average evaporator temperature may be lowered by 2° F (1.1° C), but not more than 5° F (2.8° C).
An EPR valve should be used if the system suction temperature is more than 5° F (2.8° C) below the published case evaporator temperature.
A 31° F (-0.6° C) flash tank temperature with a 24° F (-4.4° C) evaporator temperature is used when sizing default EEV selections to provide
a minimum pressure drop across the valve of approximately 50 PSIG (3.4 bar). For operating conditions that provide a pressure drop across
the valve above 65 PSIG (4.5 bar) or below 35 PSIG (2.4 bar), the EEV size should be determined using the valve vendor sizing program and
selected from the pull down list in the Hussmann Product Configurator (HPC).
C �NSF Type II ambient conditions of 80° F (26.7° C) and 55% relative humidity.
D �Hussmann peg shelves for dairy and deli applications only.
E �AHRI 1200 rating point for energy consumption comparison only.
F �Subtract 60 Btu/h/ft (57.7 W/m) for front glass (on applicable models).
G �Add 10 BTU/h/ft (9.6 W/m) per shelf row for LED shelf light fixtures.
H �Use a temperature pressure chart to determine PSIG (bar) conversions.
I �Some lengths and/or applications require optional fan motor kits applied by the Hussmann Product Configurator (HPC).
Performance DataA
Data Type
Beverage/Dairy/
Deli/Produce Convertible/Meat
NSF II AmbientC
PegboardD
NSF I Ambient NSF I Ambient NSF I Ambient
Unlit Shelves
Discharge Air Temperature 32° F (0° C) 31° F (-0.6° C) 30° F (-1.1° C) 30° F (-1.1° C)
Evaporator TemperatureB 28° F (-2.2° C) 27° F (-2.8° C) 26° F (-3.3° C) 26° F (-3.3° C)
Parallel CapacityF
per Foot (meter)
1,020 BTU/h
(981 W)
1,120 BTU/h
(1,077 W)
1,295 BTU/h
(1,245 W)
1245 BTU/h
(1,197 W)
Conventional CapacityF